LANSING

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR DAVID C. HOLLISTER

December 3, 2003

Barbara Fowkes Spectrum Community Services 28303 Joy Road Westland, MI 48185

RE: License #: AS110259178

Park Place 625 Park St.

Coloma, MI 49038

Dear Mr./Ms. Fowkes:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 544-4445.

Sincerely,

Kelly Williams, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Family Services 2nd Floor 890 North 10th Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009-9178 (269) 544-1276

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPT. OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF FAMILY SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #**: AS110259178

Licensee Name: Spectrum Community Services

Licensee Address: 28303 Joy Road

Westland, MI 48185

**Licensee Telephone #:** (313) 458-8736

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Barbara Fowkes, Designee

Name of Facility: Park Place

Facility Address: 625 Park St.

Coloma, MI 49038

**Facility Telephone #:** (269) 468-3005

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

II. I	Purpo	se of	Adde	ndum

Change of licensee designee.

## III. Methodology

Letter received 11/26/03 appointing Ms. Fowkes as licensee designee as Ms. Lentz is no longer with the corporation. Required supporting documents for Ms. Fowkes are on file.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Change licensee designee for this facility from Kathy Lentz to Barbara Fowkes.

### V. Recommendation

Original license was issued effective 11/25/03, continue current status.

Kelly Williams	Date
Licensing Consultant	